
2024 Houston Christian University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-31   Conf: 9-15   Home: 12-12   Away: 6-18   Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (327), Opp (387)   DPs Turned: Team (31), Opp (27)   IBB: Team (1), Edwards (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Prinner (3), Baker (2),
Benjamin (1), Hodge (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Bard (10), LaRue (2), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Gunter 1, Kirkpatrick 1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(108-139), Bard (34-47), LaRue (20-22), Wells (9-11), Edwards (7-8), Baumann (6-9), Gunter (4-6), Hamilton (4-5), Kirkpatrick (4-4),
Feltman (3-4), Lopez (3-3), Ryan (3-4), Shoffner (3-3), Valdez (3-4), Coronel (2-2), Willard (2-3), Goss (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Benjamin, Samuel .309 49-49 188 48 58 11 0 15 39 114 .606 20 6 50 2 .389 2 0 11-14 112 4 4 .967
9 Roper, Trevor .300 47-42 170 36 51 13 0 0 20 64 .376 12 2 18 1 .348 3 2 4-5 56 101 8 .952
24 LaRue, Tyler .284 49-49 169 37 48 16 0 10 45 94 .556 22 6 33 1 .374 6 0 4-5 211 25 7 .971
25 Jewell, William .280 43-43 150 23 42 8 0 5 21 65 .433 15 9 33 0 .377 1 0 4-5 67 3 2 .972
6 Hodge, Ty .239 49-49 180 21 43 12 0 3 19 64 .356 21 1 29 3 .320 1 0 9-12 64 91 16 .906
28 Bard, Luke .226 38-37 124 18 28 6 1 4 20 48 .387 17 1 27 4 .324 0 1 1-2 237 28 6 .978
43 Edwards, Parker .203 37-30 79 6 16 3 0 6 14 37 .468 3 0 31 0 .229 1 0 0-0 0 4 1 .800
29 Prinner, Josh .190 40-32 105 19 20 1 0 5 17 36 .343 9 5 43 0 .281 2 2 3-3 71 77 4 .974
1 Baker, Trent .308 34-26 107 14 33 3 2 0 10 40 .374 10 1 28 3 .370 1 0 10-12 56 0 2 .966
23 LaRue, Dylan .278 32-32 115 23 32 6 0 3 12 47 .409 9 14 21 4 .399 0 0 3-4 114 23 4 .972
31 Laxton, Graham .273 13-6 22 2 6 0 0 1 2 9 .409 3 1 9 0 .385 0 0 1-1 13 10 4 .852
12 Halligan, Katcher .250 30-23 80 6 20 3 0 0 10 23 .288 6 1 18 0 .297 4 2 1-2 118 9 4 .969
4 Sparks, Lane .222 27-19 63 11 14 3 1 1 7 22 .349 10 2 13 2 .342 1 0 5-5 44 3 2 .959
3 Ruiz, Damian .222 13-12 36 9 8 0 0 3 7 17 .472 6 4 10 2 .367 3 0 2-2 17 2 1 .950
33 Dagley, Ty .000 12-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
Totals .264 49-49 1590 274 419 85 4 56 243 680 .428 163 53 364 22 .347 25 7 58-72 1204 425 73 .957
Opponents .291 49-49 1610 406 469 94 18 49 363 746 .463 278 70 319 22 .411 29 18 54-70 1225 339 51 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Baker, Trent 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
26 Lopez, Mark 3.38 3-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 16.0 10 8 6 9 8 1 0 0 .179 3 4 0 1 0
55 Diaz, Christian 4.67 0-0 14 0 0 0-0 2 17.1 18 11 9 7 15 4 0 1 .273 0 4 0 2 2
43 Edwards, Parker 5.33 5-5 13 10 0 0-1 0 50.2 49 36 30 14 34 12 2 3 .250 4 7 2 2 1
2 Baumann, Baylor 5.79 0-2 13 1 0 0-0 0 42.0 46 33 27 29 27 6 1 6 .280 3 8 0 4 2
30 Ryan, Zach 5.94 1-0 15 0 0 0-0 0 16.2 21 13 11 9 16 4 0 2 .313 4 4 0 1 0
32 Willard, Nicholas 6.39 2-4 16 2 0 0-1 1 31.0 32 29 22 27 35 8 0 3 .274 4 2 1 2 4
35 Gunter, Rye 6.44 2-2 13 11 0 0-2 0 43.1 43 32 31 22 33 5 3 6 .257 6 3 0 1 1
19 Feltman, Jett 7.22 2-3 15 4 0 0-1 1 38.2 45 34 31 14 26 7 1 10 .287 2 4 0 4 1
17 Shoffner, Brock 8.03 0-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 12.1 12 13 11 9 6 5 1 0 .261 1 3 0 2 1
13 Valdez, Jonathan 8.06 1-3 12 3 0 0-0 0 25.2 34 26 23 13 25 12 1 1 .312 3 4 0 2 1
21 Goss, Keevyn 8.31 0-1 5 4 0 0-1 0 8.2 5 9 8 18 13 2 0 0 .167 3 5 0 0 0
14 Hamilton, Jackson 10.41 1-3 12 3 0 0-0 0 23.1 28 31 27 17 15 6 4 3 .289 6 4 0 1 2
38 Gilley, Brayden 11.25 0-0 8 1 0 0-0 0 8.0 18 10 10 5 5 6 0 1 .474 3 3 0 2 0
33 Dagley, Ty 11.45 0-1 11 1 0 0-0 0 11.0 19 16 14 12 12 4 1 3 .388 1 0 0 2 1
50 Wilson, Nolan 11.88 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 9 12 11 9 6 0 2 0 .290 1 2 0 1 0
22 Wells, Jarek 12.09 0-1 15 1 0 0-0 2 22.1 36 33 30 22 22 3 1 2 .343 7 4 0 1 0
44 Wilson, Dave 16.20 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 3 3 6 2 0 0 0 .167 5 3 0 0 0
18 Kirkpatrick, James 18.00 0-2 8 3 0 0-0 0 11.0 16 22 22 19 9 1 0 4 .364 3 1 0 1 0
51 Coronel, Ethan 20.06 0-3 9 5 0 0-0 0 11.2 25 27 26 13 8 8 1 4 .431 3 2 2 0 2
5 McNicholas, Cash 45.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 5 5 2 2 0 0 0 .250 2 3 0 0 0
45 Maxwell, Cayden 99.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 8.03 18-30 222 49 0 3 6 401.1 469 406 358 278 319 94 18 49 .291 65 70 5 29 18
Opponents 5.00 30-18 174 49 0 2 11 408.1 419 274 227 163 364 85 4 56 .264 39 53 8 25 7



2024 Houston Christian University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Hamilton, Jackson 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
18 Kirkpatrick, James 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
22 Wells, Jarek 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 9 2 .818 0 0
33 Dagley, Ty 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Feltman, Jett 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
30 Ryan, Zach 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
55 Diaz, Christian 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 0 1 — 0 0
17 Shoffner, Brock 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
38 Gilley, Brayden 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
51 Coronel, Ethan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 McNicholas, Cash 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Bard, Luke 271 237 28 6 .978 3 34 13 .723 10 0
29 Prinner, Josh 152 71 77 4 .974 16 0 0 — 0 0
23 LaRue, Dylan 141 114 23 4 .972 0 20 2 .909 2 0
25 Jewell, William 72 67 3 2 .972 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 LaRue, Tyler 243 211 25 7 .971 16 0 0 — 0 0
12 Halligan, Katcher 131 118 9 4 .969 13 0 0 — 0 0
8 Benjamin, Samuel 120 112 4 4 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Baker, Trent 58 56 0 2 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Sparks, Lane 49 44 3 2 .959 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Roper, Trevor 165 56 101 8 .952 16 0 0 — 0 0
3 Ruiz, Damian 20 17 2 1 .950 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hodge, Ty 171 64 91 16 .906 15 0 0 — 0 0
13 Valdez, Jonathan 9 4 4 1 .889 0 3 1 .750 0 0
31 Laxton, Graham 27 13 10 4 .852 3 0 0 — 0 0
35 Gunter, Rye 6 1 4 1 .833 0 4 2 .667 0 0
43 Edwards, Parker 5 0 4 1 .800 0 7 1 .875 0 0
2 Baumann, Baylor 13 4 6 3 .769 0 6 3 .667 0 0
32 Willard, Nicholas 8 1 5 2 .750 0 2 1 .667 0 0
21 Goss, Keevyn 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
26 Lopez, Mark 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
44 Wilson, Dave 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Maxwell, Cayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Wilson, Nolan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1702 1204 425 73 .957 85 108 31 .777 12 0
Opponents 1615 1225 339 51 .968 70 115 28 .804 7 0


